## NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

RECORDER
STATE OF INDIANA
LAKE COUNTY
FILED FOR RECORD

2021-062823

10:28 AM 2021 Oct 12

STATE OF INDIANA	)	
	)	SS:
COUNTY OF LAKE	)	

Wozniewski.

## SURVIVORSHIP AFFIDAVIT

Jerome A. Wozniewski, being first duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and says:

- That he is an adult having personal knowledge about the facts herein contained and is otherwise competent to make this Affidavit by virtue of being the surviving spouse for Ruth M. Wozniewski.
- That Ruth M. Wozniewski died on the 16<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2021, as is more fully
  evidenced by the Certificate of Death which is attached hereto as Exhibit A,
  made a part hereof and incorporated herein by reference.
- That on the date of her death, Ruth M. Wozniewski was duly and legally married to Jerome A. Wozniewski, who survived her.
- That Jerome A. Wozniewski and Ruth M. Wozniewski acquired title as Husband and Wife to the following described real estate, to-wit:

The East 1/2 of Lot 4 in Prairie Estates Phase 1, as per Plat thereof, in Lake County,

Parcel # 45-11-12-376-008.000-036 Common Address: 5741 Phillips Road, Schererville, IN 46375

5. That the marital relationship which existed between Jerome A. Wozniewski and Ruth M. Wozniewski at the time they acquired title to the aforesaid real estate remained in effect and unbroken until the date of death of Ruth M.

FILED

OCT 12 2021

1

## NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

- That all funeral expenses in connection with the death of Ruth M. Wozniewski
  have been paid in full.
- 7. That the total value of the taxable estate of Ruth M. Wozniewski, including joint tenancies, tenancies by the entireties, individual ownership of both real and personal property and insurance on his life, was not sufficient to incur any liability for Federal or Indiana inheritance taxes.

and personal property and insurance on his me, was not sufficient to mear any
liability for Federal or Indiana inheritance taxes.
Dated this _// day of October, 2021,
Jerome A. Wozniewski
STATE OF INDIANA)
COUNTY OF LAKE ) SS:
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this \( \frac{1}{2} \) day of October, 2021.
Commission Expires: JMNON 19th 2021 County of Residence: Lake
Notary Public, Printed Name
KATLYN BENAIN Ake Courty - State of inclana ake Courty - State of inclana mmission Number - MP0774339 mmission Number 15, 2028
I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law. Jerome A. Wozniewski
C

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

Jerome A. Wozniewski 5741 Phillips Road Schererville, IN 46375

## NOT AN OPPOSITION OF CHARGE THE C

December	Local No 00	Local No 002453 EDR No 000011120883		nell-mil	State No 2021-032917					
Septiment   Sept	Decedent's Legal Name (First, Middle, Last)		Dike	ta. Maiden Name (If female)		STATE OF STREET	e 02:5	Translation of the last of the	4. Date Of Death (Month/Day/Year	
Corn Colone   Colone Contend A Regional   Colone Contend A Regional   Colone Colone   Colone		The section of the se	STORE BUILDINGS	1 11 11 11 11	The second second		Day/Year)			r Foreign Country)
Tex   20	The same of the sa		Hours	10a. If Dea	th Occurred Some				- 1	The state of the s
Copy of Deam   Indiana 48675						ecedent's Home	Nursin	g Home/Long-term	Care Facilit	
Charge   Manager   Manag		treet and Number) 5741 Phil	lips Road							
Sta Cut Name   State		Herri Marie II	allen allen ellen e	22.21		in lin	diam'			
Processor State    Name   Name			الدوبالووالوو	2111777	е	SHEET H	aplie.			
Presents South Market Prise Southern Free Free Southern Free Free Southern Free Free Market Prise Southern Free Free Free Market Prise Southern Free Free Free Free Free Free Free F	Surviving Spouse's Name		man   man   man   m	e First Marriage			's Usual Occup	ATTALL STATE		
Lake Schererville    Scherer Ad Number   186, Apt No.   18e 2p Cube   181 moto City   187 moto		I the County	Wozniewski	1 18h Ce	Or Town	Manager	Tille:	فالموالة	Hardwa	re
741 Phillips Road   20. Despect of Higose   21. Descent's Risce   21. Descent's Risce   22. Descent's Risce   22. Descent's Risce   23. Pere's Name (Priz, Mode, Last)   24. Apaticipation (Priz, Mode, Last)   25. Pere's Name (Priz,	The state of the s	Action   London   Lancon		THE PERSON						
Decembrit Economics Some college, but no degree  No Spenish Rep Plant Pl	c. Street And Number			III.			8d. Apt. No.	18e. Zip C	ode	18f. Inside City Limit
Come college, but no degree  New Spanish Report Street Pirt Words Last?  Date Prever State Pirt Words Last?  Dillia Dike  Scholla Dike  Chillia Dike  Chilli	741 Phillips Road							46375		Yes No
Part   Control				Happill:		Race			1	
Column   C	mine I seemle I have a little of the seemle I have	Not Spar	ish/Hispanic/Latino	75	1000					
Year   No   Ceremon   Section   Se		الدرية والواركان	وبطاور والدورالة	- 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		lie, Last)		married Sections		vame Before First Marris
Security Disposition		Limited Land		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE			- Ci Y C		10	
Beart   Green   Dear State   Dear										
Beart   Chee Suprise   Chapter   Lawre   Lawre   Chapter   Lawre   L	- Harbard Of Dissaudities	1 95h Place Of De	25. F	Place Of Disposit	ion r Place)   25c L	ncation - City: T	own. And Stat	rette pette	p.H.	dbandloo
Yes   No   Cremator Home & Cremator Control 891 Kiniman Road, Highland, Indiana, 46322   FH11700003   PD01014511	Burial Cremation Donation  Removal From State Other (Specify):	Chapel Law  27. Name And Complete Address	n Funeral Home And						27a. Fund	eral Home License Num
Appropriate   Ap				hland, India	na, 46322				1	
Approximately Land Conditions. Plant Control Results   Diseases   Disease   Disease   Completations   That Disease   Completations   That Disease   Disease	b. Signature Of Indiana Funeral Service	Licensee:		Electronic	ally Signed	27c.	License Num	ber (Of Licensee):	FD0101	4511
Total Totaloo Use Controlled To Death	Immediate Cause (Final Disease Or C	Condition Resulting In Death)	A. AMYOTRO	PHIC LATE	Oue to (Cr	As A Consequence C	n FROGR	RESSIVE WEA	AKNESS	
Cod Totaloo Use Continue To Death   St. France   St. Cod Total To Class Of Death   Ves   Cod Total Total Class Of Death   Ves   Cod Total Class Of D			D	(Usppell)	rellegel	THE P		Service .	1550	
Cognosco Use Commode   Cognosco	art II. Enter Other Significant Conditions C	Contributing to Death But Not Resu	iting In The Underlying Gause	Given In Part I				Yes To Complete The Ca	No ause Of Dea	ath?
New   Greater   No State   Security   No State   Security   Secu	Did Tobacco Use Contribute To Death	? 32. If Female:	The part of the pa	dispalls	1111111111111	treather.	33. Manner	Of Death:	-11-	
4. Description Consideration Support Control Support Support Control Support Control Support Support Support Support Support Control Support S		Not Pregnant Within I	Past Year Pregnant At Time Of Dea	S I A IRL	r. But Pregnant Within 4	2 Days Of Death it Year	Suicide I	Could Not Be De	etermined	Pending Investigation
Location Of Pipery States  36. City C - Town  37. C	Date Of Injury (Month/Day/Year)	35. Time Of Injury	36.4	Place Of Injury (E	.G., Decedent's F	ome Construct	on Site, Resta	urant, Wooded Area	37	
Egerium, O Pivac Certifya Guare O Been Syli P, Murm    Simulation of Pivac Certifya Guare O Been   Sili P, Murm   Sili P, Murm	Location Of Injury - State	38a. City Or Town	The same of the same of the same	Street & Numb	er			38c Apt. N	lo <sub>j.</sub> 38	
Spratus, O Preso Certifying Cases Of Death   Indian   Electronically Signed   44    Sprate   Gross Cycle of Concern   Indian   Electronically Signed   44    Sprate   Indian	Describe How Injury Occurred			15		1	40. If Transport	oortation Injury, Spe	VALT	TUNLESS
3. Namer, Advises And 2g Code of Premior Certifing Class of Dreath  44. Ligense Number  44. Ligense Number  45. Date Certified  1081682021  47. Pleas:  8. Significant of Local Reads Officer:  Electronically, Signed  AMERICHENT TO CERTIFICATE OF DEATH (ENTRY OR ORIGINAL)  66.18/2021	Signature, Of Person Certifying Cause     Vie & Munn	e Of Death:	LAVERY	Electronic	ally Signed	42. Certi	fier (Check O	n Coroner		Health Officer
AMERICAMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF DEATH (ENTRY OR ORIGINAL)  47. Note:  49. Note:  49. Note:  40. For Register Only  4	<ol><li>Name, Address And Zip Code Of Pen</li></ol>		04		H- T-	ER	444 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
Symmer of Local Regard Officer: Electronically Signed 48. For Regard Only Posts Field Month ClayPost 08/18/2021  AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF DEATH (ENTRY OR ORGANIAL)  AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF DEATH (ENTRY OR ORGANIAL)		venue, munster, in 463	Ottopolley polley	المروالة				The second second		
Chandane Vassilais Electronically Signed Obstacles Amendment to Certificate of Death (entity or Original)			The Party of the P		Manager of the party of the par	49. For Rec	pistrar Only	Date Filed (Month/	Day/Year):	
	Chandana Vavilala			Electronic	ally Signed	The state of	THE P.	THE PARTY OF	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	06/18/2021
			AMENDMENT TO CERTIFI	CATE OF DEA	IN (ENINT OR	UnidiNAL)			THE S	THE IS
										E III
tate Form 53395 ATTENTION ESTATE: The Social Security # is being requested by this state agency in order to pursue responsibility. Disclosure is voluntary a	rate Form 53395 ATTENTION FOR	TE: The Social Security # is be	ing requested by this state or	gency in order t	n nursue resoon	sibility: Disele	sure is volunt	RAISE	D SEA	L.AFFIXED